20.11.12 issued by Addl. Director (NZ), CGHS whereby the 
pay of applicant has been fixed in lower time scale of pay, 
grade, post or service w.e.f. 8.2.12 at A-4 and order dated 
20.11.12 issued by CMO (SAG) (A), CGHS (NZ) whereby 
the recovery of amount of 13,51,222.32  (Rs. Thirteen 
lakhs fifty one thousand two hundred twenty two and thirty 
two paisa only) has been ordered from the salary of 
applicant to further direct the respondents that the 
forfeited grade/post/service be restored as it was never 
forfeited with all consequential benefits including seniority 
and promotion and pay and allowances.

[...]

discrepancies found during the 100% Physical Verification 
carried out by the Enquiry Committee on 17.12.2009 at 
CGHS, Wellness Centre, Vivek Vihar, Delhi. Therefore, it 
has been decided that the recovery of the cost of 
medicines fallen short for 149 (Hundred Forty Nine) items 
during 100% Physical Verification at CGHS, Wellness 
Centre, Vivek Vihar, Delhi. 

The amount of Rupees 13,51,222.32 (Thirteen 
Lakhs, Fifty One thousand Two Hundred Twenty Two and 
thirty Two paisa ONLY) should be recovered from the 
salary of Sh. Revati Prasad Sharma the then Store-Keeper, 
CGHS, Wellness Centre, Vivek Vihar, Delhi as per Rules. 

Therefore, you are directed to recover the above said 
amount from his salary under intimation to the